into it at very high speed. He apologised 
profusely, saying that he didn't normally have 

strangers on his grounds so he had totally 
forgotten our cars that were parked behind him! 
Initially, I had intended going on to an NVA site 
with at least 127 bunkers (yes! one hundred and 
twenty seven: that was when we stopped 
counting!). The site was intended for rear 
services, so each rear service, i.e. logistics and 
the like, had its own set of bunker complexes, 
plus some comms bunkers thrown in to add a 
bit of class. However, there were more